

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)



THURSDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3777 OF 2023

Between:

1. Paddi Rathnaiah S/o. Ankaiah
Aged about 42 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
2. Paddi Ankaiah S/o. Ankaiah
Aged about 50 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
3. Chaymarthi Vijayamma W/o. Srinivasulu
Aged about 56 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
4. Paddi Suresh S/o. Ankaiah
Aged about 42 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
5. Gorla Ankaiah S/o. Narsaiah
Aged about 49 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
6. Nariboena Masthanaiah S/o. Masthanaiah
Aged about 41 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
7. Narigoena Penchamma W/o. Masthanaiah
Aged about 72 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

: 2 :

8. Paddi Penchalamma W/o. Penchalaiah
Aged about 75 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
9. Kappala Seenaiiah S/o. Ramanaiiah
Aged about 49 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
10. Kappala Jayaramaiah S/o. Ramanaiiah
Aged about 46 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
11. Bosu Ankamma W/o. Venkataiah
Aged about 75 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
12. Bosu Padhmamma W/o. Ankaiah
Aged about 46 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
13. Paddi Sujatha W/o. Rajaiah
Aged about 31 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
14. Bosu Ramanaiiah S/o. Ankaiah
Aged about 66 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
15. Thulluru Masthanaiah S/o. Venkatasubbaiah
Aged about 70 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
16. Thulluru Sarojamma W/o. Janardhan
Aged about 46 years, Occ: Labour
R/o. Ramdevpalle Village
H/o. Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

Thulluru Balaiah S/o.Penchalaiah
Aged about 44 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

18.Yallapalli Ramamma W/o.Gopalaiah
Aged about 61 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

19.Kappala Ankamma W/o.Ramanaiah
Aged about 74 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

20.Thotakura Sreenivasulu S/o.Pedda Ankaiah
Aged about 30 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

21.Kaveti Ankamma W/o.Venaiah
Aged about 48 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

22.Thotakura Ankaiah S/o.Pullaiiah
Aged about 41 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

23.Thotakura Ankaiah S/o.Bakkaiah
Aged about 51 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

24.Thotakura Sreenivasulu S/o.Thirupalaiah
Aged about 40 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

25.Thotakura Sankaraiah S/o.Pullaiiah
Aged about 41 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

26. Thotakura Ramanaiah S/o.Venkatanarasaiah
Aged about 71 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
27. Thotakura Chinna Ramanamma W/o.Chinna Penchalaiah
Aged about 76 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
28. Manubolu Siva Prasad W/o.Sankaraiah
Aged about 41 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
29. Avula Ankaiah S/o.Rangaiah
Aged about 54 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
30. Thotakura Suresh S/o.Ramanaiah
Aged about 34 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
31. Mekala Omkar S/o.Venkata Ramanaiah
Aged about 37 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
32. Pappakannu Dasaradharami Reddy
S/o.Venkata Rami Reddy
Aged about 76 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
33. Thotakura Rathnaiah S/o.Pedda Narasaiah
Aged about 49 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
34. Thotakura Harish S/o.Ramanaiah
Aged about 30 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

- Thotakura Ashok Kumar S/o.Ankaiah
Aged about 32 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
- 36.Thotakura Penchalaiah S/o.Pedda Narasaiah
Aged about 51 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
- 37.Thotakura Ramanamma W/o.Penchalaiah
Aged about 73 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
- 38.Thotakura Raghavendra S/o.Ramanaiah
Aged about 34 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
- 39.Mekalla Padmamma W/o.Ramanaiah
Aged about 51 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
- 40.Mekalla Venkataramanaiah S/o.Sunkaiah
Aged about 71 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP
- 41.Thotakura Sudhakar S/o.Chinna Ankaiah
Aged about 48 years, Occ:Labour
R/o.Ramdevpalle Village
H/o.Gilakapadu, Rapur Mandal
SPSR Nellore District, AP

.....

Petitioners —

AND.

1. Sri G.Sai Prasad, IAS Principal Secretary Revenue Department Government of Andhra Pradesh Secretariat Velagapudi Amaravathi Guntur District.
2. Hari Narayan, IAS District Collector, SPSR Nellore District, AP
3. A.Malola, Laud Acquisition Officer-cum-Revenue Divisional Officer, Nellore SPSR Nellore District, AP
4. Y.Subhashini, Tahsildar, Rapur Mandal SPSR Nellore District, AP

...Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through their counsel M/s D.Kodanda Rami Reddy, praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the respondents herein for wilfully and deliberately flouted the orders in W.P.No.4977 of 2017, dated 03.01.2023; ✓

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s D.Kodanda Rami Reddy, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issuance of Notice to the respondents, to show cause as to why in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support thereof, the said case should not be admitted. ✓

You viz:

1. Sri G.Sai Prasad, IAS Principal Secretary Revenue Department Government of Andhra Pradesh Secretariat Velagapudi Amaravathi Guntur District.
2. Hari Narayan, IAS District Collector, SPSR Nellore District, AP
3. A.Malola, Laud Acquisition Officer-cum-Revenue Divisional Officer, Nellore SPSR Nellore District, AP
4. Y.Subhashini, Tahsildar, Rapur Mandal SPSR Nellore District, AP ✓

be and hereby are directed to show cause, as to why this contempt case should not be admitted, either appearing in person or through Advocate duly instructed on 17.08.2023, to which date the case stands posted for hearing, failing wherein the said case will be heard and determined ex-parte ✓

**Sd/- M.RAMESH BABU
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The District Judge, Guntur, Guntur District (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent No. 1 and to return to this Court before 17.08.2023)
2. The District Judge, Nellore, Nellore District (By RPAD in duplicate along with a copy of petition and affidavit to serve on Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and to return to this Court before 17.08.2023)
3. Sri G.Sai Prasad, IAS Principal Secretary Revenue Department Government of Andhra Pradesh Secretariat Velagapudi Amaravathi Guntur District.
4. Hari Narayan, IAS District Collector, SPSR Nellore District, AP

5. A.Malola, Land Acquisition Officer-cum-Revenue Divisional Officer, Nellore SPSR Nellore District, AP ✓
6. Y.Subhashini, Tahsildar, Rapur Mandal SPSR Nellore District, AP(Addresssee Nos. 3 to 6 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
7. One spare copy. ✓

PSD

HIGH COURT

RCJ

DATED:20/07/2023

NOTE: POST THE MATTER ON 17.08.2023

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CC.No.3777 of 2023

