

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3777 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.07.2024	<u>RC,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This application is filed by the petitioner/1st respondent herein seeking to discharge him as contemnor in C.C.No.3842 of 2023 in W.P.No.19496 of 2018. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application and as no objection has been raised by the other side, this application is allowed and the petitioner/1st respondent herein is discharged as contemnor. Registry is directed to make necessary endorsement. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.C.No.3777 of 2023</u> Sri Vamshi Krishan, learned counsel for the respondents submitted that the orders of this Court have already been complied with and as the petitioner was found that he is not an assignee, his case was rejected. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought one (01) week time to get instructions from the petitioner. Post on 20.07.2024. <u>RC, J</u> ANS	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--